MINUTES AND PROCEEDINGS OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BUTLER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
HELD ON April 1, 2025.

Meeting called to order at 9:00 A.M. by Chairman Rusty Eddy with members Greg Barnett and Wayne Dralle
present. Moved by Barnett, second by Dralle to approve the agenda. All ayes. Motion carried.

Motioned by Barnett, second by Dralle to table the approval of the previous meeting. All ayes. Motion carried.
No public comment was received.

Mellisa Koop from Butler County Visions of Wellbeing was present to proclaim April as Child Abuse Prevention
month. Motioned by Barnett, second by Dralle to adopt the proclamation. All ayes. Motion carried.

Motioned by Dralle, second by Barnett to approve an application for Class F Retail Alcohol License for
American Legion Tack-Barnett Post #268. All ayes. Motion carried.

Motioned by Barnett, second by Dralle to approve an application for Class C Retail Alcohol License for
Clarksville Area Recreational Development (CARD, Inc). All ayes. Motion carried.

Board considered Resolution #21-2025 and setting a date for a Public Hearing on the adoption of the Multi-
Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan for Butler County, IA for April 22, 2025. Motion by Barnett, Second by
Dralle. All ayes. Roll Call. Motion carried.

RESOLUTION #21-2025

A RESOLUTION SETTING ADATE FOR APUBLICHEARING ON THE ADOPTION OF THE MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL
HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN FOR BUTLER COUNTY, IOWA.

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Butler County, lowa has authorized the lowa Northland Regional Council
of Governments to develop a Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan in cooperation with the Multi-
Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Planning Committee for the County; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors, lowa, has received Hazard Mitigation Grant Planning funds to prepare said
Plan; and

WHEREAS, Butler County participated in the plan preparation; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Butler County, lowa desires citizen input on the establishment and
adoption of a Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan, and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, a public hearing be held on the adoption of a Multi-durisdictional
Hazard Mitigation Plan for Butler County, lowa. Said Public Hearing to be held on the 22nd day of April 2025 at
9:00A.M. at the Butler County Courthouse Supervisor’s Office, 428 Sixth Street. Allison, IA 50602.

Passed and adopted this 1st day of April 2025.

Rusty Eddy ATTEST:
Chair, Butler County Board of Supervisors Leslie Groen, County Auditor

Board reviewed the following utility permits for Butler County REC:
o Replace overhead service with underground service @ 27724 290th St
e Replace overhead service with underground service @ 27498 290th St

John Riherd, County Engineer, explained they were underground instead of overhead. Motioned by Barnett,
second by Dralle. All ayes. Motion carried.

Riherd provided an engineer update regarding the contracts for local bridges and the asphalt work on T16
through Dumont. Riherd stated that there would be about 11 subcontractors on the T16 project. Mathy
Construction is the primary contractor, PCl and Boulder have some concrete work. They are on schedule to
start next week on the deck overlays on T-25. Started to notify some of the road users. Riherd will try to get
something on the radio to notify the public of the upcoming road closures. Riherd shared information regarding
a pavement marking project for centerlines throughout the county and edge lining for primarily south of
Highway 3. Bids were a range of prices and Kam Line Highway Markings was selected. The goal is to get back
to a road lining schedule being half and half. 2 trucks have been ordered to stay ahead of the tariffs, and they
are working on a DARA grant to help with part of the purchase of Chassis related to Volkswagen emissions
settlement several years ago.

Motioned by Dralle, second by Barnett to approve claims. All ayes. Motion carried.

Butler County claims paid March 1 through March 31, 2025.

ACCESS SYSTEMS LEASING OFC SUP- CC/EQUIP CONT-IT $3,375.79
ACCESS SYSTEMS SOFTWARE SUP; LICENSING- IT $18,477.00
ACES EQUIP; LICENSING- IT $3,513.00
AGILITY RECOVERY SOLUTIONS DISASTER RCVRY-IT $509.25
AGVANTAGE FS FUEL-SR; MAINT-CC $17,843.02
AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL WLDG SUP-SR $1,176.36
ALLIANT ENERGY UTIL-SR/CC $133.09
ALLISON HARDWARE SUP; MISC SUP-SR/ MAINT- CTHSE/ $149.49
OFC SUP- DHS

ALLISON, CITY OF UTIL-SR; JAIL; CTHSE; DHS; PH $431.26



AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

ANDERSON, JOY

ANSER IOWA

BARTH, CAROL

BLACK HAWK RENTAL

BLACK HILLS ENERGY

BRIGHTREE HOME HEALTH & HOSPICE LLC

BUSINESS CARD

BUTLER BREMER COMMUNICATIONS
BUTLER COUNTY ENGINEER

BUTLER COUNTY FAIR BOARD
BUTLER COUNTY PUBLIC
BUTLER COUNTY R.E.C.

BUTLER COUNTY REC

BUTLER COUNTY SHERIFF
BUTLER COUNTY SOLID
CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOC.
CAMPBELL INSURANCE GROUP, INC.
CAPITAL ONE

CARR, GLORIA

CDW-G

CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING
CERTIFIED POWER, INC.

CINTAS CORPORATION
CLARKSVILLE LUMBER CO
CLARKSVILLE, CITY OF

COLUMN SOFTWARE

COOPER MOTORS INC.

CORDES, WILLIAM

COST ADVISORY SERVICES, INC.
CRUMLEY, MARGARET

DEWITT, CINDY

DIAMOND MOWERS, INC
DRALLE, WAYNE

DUMONT TELEPHONE COMPANY
EDDY, ROBERT

ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES

ELLIOT, JENNIFER

EMS LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER
FASTENAL COMPANY
FEHLBERG, AMY
FENNEMAN FABRICATION
FOSTER, AMBER

GALLS

GILLEN, MACKENZIE
GRAINGER

GRASER, CHRISTINE
GREENE RECORDER, THE

GREENE, CITY OF
HARKEN LUMBER
HARRIS, DALE
HEEREN, KATHY
HEMANN, NANCY

HY-VEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE, HY-VEE
PHARMACY #1863
IACVS

ICEA SERVICE BUREAU

ICEOO DISTRICT I

INRCOG

INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF UPPER IOWA
IOWA COMMUNITIES

IOWA COUNTY ATTORNEYS ASSOC

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS,
APPEALS & LICENSING
IOWA DOT

IOWA ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ASOC, ATTN:

ADAM HAHN
IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY

IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES

IOWA REGIONAL UTILITIES ASSOC.
ISAC

ISACA

J & S GROCERY

JACOBS, JANICE

JEPSEN JR, PAUL

JERRY ROLING MOTORS INC.
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
JOHNSON, CINDY

OFC SUP-DHS
PEO- ELCTN
EQUIP CONT- PH
PEO- ELCTN
MAINT-CC
UTIL-SR

EQUIP CONT-PH

PHYSICALS;OFC SUP;MED SUP-PH/
SFTY SVCS- EMA

IN

CAR EXP- EMS;CTHSE;SHF
INVG;SHF ADMIN;UNIF PTRL;CONT
LAW

MISC- VA

MED EXMN

UTIL-CC

UTIL/LGTG-SR

CT COSTS

DISP FEE- MAR2025;SR
PROF SERV-SR

COMM FEE- CTHSE- FY2025
OFC SUP;PRGM SUP-CC
MLGE; OFC SUP- COMM COOR
EQUIP-IT

SUP-JNTR

RPR-SR

SUP-SR

MAINT-CC

UTIL-SR

PUB-SR

CAR EXP- EMS

UTIL-PH

PROF FEES- FY26

PEO- ELCTN

MLGE- PH

PRTS-SR

WELL SHOCKING-EH
TELE-SR;DHS/INTERNET-IT
MLGE- SUPV
FEE;REG;SUP;MISC
EXP;TOOLS;UNLDED-SR
BD MBR EXP-CC

SCH OF INSTR- EMS
MISC SUP/BLTS/SFTY-SR
RFD-PRM

MAINT-CC

MLGE- PH

UNIF- SHF

MLGE- PH

MNR EQUIP- CTHSE
PEO-ELCTN

BD PROC- SUPV/ PUB NOT-
ELCNTS;CTHSE

UTIL-SR; CC
LMBR-SR

WELL SHOCKING- EH
MLGE- PH

MLGE- PH

BD & CARE- JAIL

SCH OF INSTR- VA
GRNT WRTG-SR
REG-SR

HAZMAT- CTHSE
BTRYS-SR

ICAP- CONS

DUES- ATTY

MAINT- DHS; CTHSE

PRTS; REG-SR
SCH OF INSTR- EH

MISC- SHF

OFC SUP- TREAS- AUTO;TAX/ BD
MBR EXP-CC

UTIL-SR

SCH OF INSTR- SUPV;ELCTNS
DUES- AUD

BD & CARE- JAIL

SCH OF INSTR- REC

PEO- ELCTN

CAR EXP- SHF

FLTR; TOOLS-SR UNIF; MAINT-CC
SUP-SR

$172.99
$96.00
$96.00
$108.00
$34.09
$268.78
$3,990.05

$331.03

$168.30
$3,519.48

$120.00
$170.00
$334.63
$770.69
$220.90
$23,163.81
$11,204.25
$4,837.13
$86.97
$225.50
$462.42
$901.00
$1,868.57
$94.29
$222.41
$28.45
$125.76
$704.25
$600.00
$4,450.00
$108.00
$423.20
$942.00
$400.00
$957.45
$238.05
$1,827.37

$100.00
$110.50
$739.86
$867.93
$182.00
$888.38
$287.01
$448.50
$263.36
$165.00
$855.89

$95.03
$195.28
$400.00
$16.10
$20.70
$283.53

$75.00
$1,271.43
$40.00
$6,140.00
$843.75
$356.00
$475.00
$350.00

$873.16
$65.00

$100.00
$362.00

$33.91
$470.00
$250.00
$102.96
$353.47
$190.30
$487.70
$1,222.01
$72.00



KEITH MURPHY TRUST
KLMJ FM

KLUITER AUTO REPAIR LLC
KNAPP, JAYNE

LANDERS, NICK

LINCOLN SAVINGS BANK
LJP WASTE SOLUTIONS
LUECKE, BRIANNA

MAIL SERVICES, LLC
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC
MENARDS - CEDAR FALLS

MENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPITAL ONE TRADE

CREDIT
MENKEN, REID

MERCYONE WAVERLY
MID AMERICAN ENERGY

MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING #

MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP.

MILLER TRUE VALUE HARDWARE

MITTELSTADT, BAILEY
MOOTY-DEPRIEST, EVA
MORTON, ROBIN

MORT'S PLUMBING & HEATING
NAPA AUTO PARTS (GREENE)
NAPA AUTO PARTS (P'BURG)
NELSON & TOENJES

NELSON SEPTIC SERVICES LLC
NEVENHOVEN, MICHAEL
OFFICE CONCEPTS

OFFICE DEPOT INC., ACCOUNT NUMBER
28533630
OFFICE EXPRESS

OTTUMWA PRINTING
OVERHEAD DOOR CO.
PARKERSBURG, CITY OF
PITNEY BOWES INC.
POWERPLAN

POWERS, KARA
QUALITY STRIPING, INC.
RICOH USA, INC

RILEYS INC.

RUCH, CHERRIE

RYAN EXTERMINATING INC.
SCHIPPER, DAVID
SCHRAGE, BECKY
SCHUMACHER ELEV. CO.
SECRETARY OF STATE
SHANDA SHOP, THE

SHELL ROCK, CITY OF
SMITH, KENDALL

STATE ELECTION ADMINISTRATORS
TRAINING
STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY

STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER'S OFFICE
STERICYCLE INC

STIRLING, SUSAN
SUBSTRATA

SWENSON, PRESTON
TAYLOR PHYSICAL THERAPY
T-MOBILE

TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC
US CELLULAR

VISA- IOWA STATE BANK

VISA-

W, THE

WERTJES UNIFORMS
WINDSTREAM
WUBBENA, SUZANNE
ZIEGLER INC.

Board acknowledged receipt of Manure Management Plan Short Form Annual Updates for Jaart LLC 2 #58817,

WELL SHOCKING- EH

BD MBR EXP- CC

MAINT- CC/ CAR EXP- SHF
PEO- ELCTN

WELL PLUGGING- EH
SW-HSA- M. RAMKER
DISP FEE- JAIL

BD & CARE- JAIL

OFC SUP- TREAS/ PSTG- CTHSE
MED SUP-PH

MAINT; UPGRADES- CC
SUP-SR

DARE

MED EXMN

UTIL- CC; CTHSE; PH; DHS; JAIL;
SR; SIREN

BD PROC- SUPV/ PUB NOT- CTHSE/
MISC- AUD

PUBL- ELCTNS/ TOB PREV/MISC-
SHF/ PUBL- VA

MAINT-CC

MLGE- PH

SUP-JNTR

PEO- ELCTN

MAINT- CTHSE
MAINT-CC

TIRE SUP; PRTS; SUP-SR
CT-COSTS

SUP-SR

SFTY-SR

MNR EQUIP- DHS

OFC SUP- TREAS- AUTOITAX

OFC SUP-DHS

MNR EQUIP- REC
RPR-SR

UTIL-SR

PSTG- DHS
FLTRS;PRTS;SUP-SR
MLGE- PH

PVMT MRKG-SR
EQUIP CONT- DHS

OFC SUP- CTHSE; COMM COORD;
OFC SUP
MISC EXP-SR

PEST CNTRL- CTHSE/ UTIL- PH
SFTY-SR

PEO- ELCTN

MAINT- CTHSE; DHS

OFC SUP- TREAS

OFC SUP- EMS

ASPHLT; UTIL-SR

SFTY-SR

2025 DUES- ELCTNS

WATER TESTING- EH
AUTOPSY

MISC- DHS; CTHSE
FEB2025

SOIL STAB ENZ-SR
ARPA- GOVMT SERVICES
CONT SVCS-PH

TELE- SHF;PH;IT;SR
PRTS-SR

SOFTWARE SUP-IT
TELE- SHF;CC;SR;EH
OFC SUP- AUD/ TELE- CTHSE/ MNR
EQUIP; OFC SUP;MED SUP- EMS/
SCH OF INSTR; BD MBR
EXP;MAINT-CC

OFC SUP-IT

DARE- SHF ADMIN

UNIF- SHF

TELE-PH

PEO-ELCTN

PRTS-SR

$400.00
$495.00
$192.86
$150.65
$700.00
$300.00
$278.50

$99.96
$765.76
$514.10
$608.74
$323.42

$302.75
$65.00
$9,846.92

$747.74

$502.84

$34.02

$600.30
$21.39
$60.00
$1,285.14
$114.35
$94.20
$220.40
$135.00
$213.93
$1,656.32
$112.10

$252.42
$490.81
$203.00
$34.00
$3,000.00
$2,231.75
$345.58
$1,199.85
$49.96
$698.80

$61.89
$125.88
$115.96
$60.00
$1,037.43
$60.00
$287.00
$140,931.14
$99.99
$200.00

$343.50
$3,947.00
$136.49
$238.05
$24,748.00
$0.00
$4,160.00
$2,746.28
$2,062.44
$104,693.75
$505.35
$3,839.43

$58.84
$300.00
$160.00
$18.17
$138.00
$4,596.53

Mutschler 1 Finisher Farm #68443, Dralle Site #58148, Leon Finisher #67162

Motioned by Dralle, second by Barnett to adjourn the regular meeting at 09:15 A.M. to April 8, 2025, at 9:00 A.M.

All ayes. Motion carried.



The above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the minutes and proceedings of a regular adjourned
meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Butler County, lowa on April 01, 2025.

Attest: Leslie Groen, Butler County Auditor

Rusty Eddy, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors



