MINUTES AND PROCEEDINGS OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BUTLER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS HELD ON April 1, 2025.

Meeting called to order at 9:00 A.M. by Chairman Rusty Eddy with members Greg Barnett and Wayne Dralle present. Moved by Barnett, second by Dralle to approve the agenda. All ayes. Motion carried.

Motioned by Barnett, second by Dralle to table the approval of the previous meeting. All ayes. Motion carried.

No public comment was received.

Mellisa Koop from Butler County Visions of Wellbeing was present to proclaim April as Child Abuse Prevention month. Motioned by Barnett, second by Dralle to adopt the proclamation. All ayes. Motion carried.

Motioned by Dralle, second by Barnett to approve an application for Class F Retail Alcohol License for American Legion Tack-Barnett Post #268. All ayes. Motion carried.

Motioned by Barnett, second by Dralle to approve an application for Class C Retail Alcohol License for Clarksville Area Recreational Development (CARD, Inc). All ayes. Motion carried.

Board considered Resolution #21-2025 and setting a date for a Public Hearing on the adoption of the Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan for Butler County, IA for April 22, 2025. Motion by Barnett, Second by Dralle. All ayes. Roll Call. Motion carried.

## **RESOLUTION #21-2025**

A RESOLUTION SETTING A DATE FOR A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE ADOPTION OF THE MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN FOR BUTLER COUNTY, IOWA.

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Butler County, Iowa has authorized the Iowa Northland Regional Council of Governments to develop a Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan in cooperation with the Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Planning Committee for the County; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors, Iowa, has received Hazard Mitigation Grant Planning funds to prepare said Plan; and

WHEREAS, Butler County participated in the plan preparation; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Butler County, Iowa desires citizen input on the establishment and adoption of a Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan, and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, a public hearing be held on the adoption of a Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan for Butler County, Iowa. Said Public Hearing to be held on the 22nd day of April 2025 at 9:00A.M. at the Butler County Courthouse Supervisor's Office, 428 Sixth Street. Allison, IA 50602.

Passed and adopted this 1st day of April 2025.

Rusty Eddy ATTEST:

Chair, Butler County Board of Supervisors Leslie Groen, County Auditor

Board reviewed the following utility permits for Butler County REC:

- Replace overhead service with underground service @ 27724 290th St
- Replace overhead service with underground service @ 27498 290th St

John Riherd, County Engineer, explained they were underground instead of overhead. Motioned by Barnett, second by Dralle. All ayes. Motion carried.

Riherd provided an engineer update regarding the contracts for local bridges and the asphalt work on T16 through Dumont. Riherd stated that there would be about 11 subcontractors on the T16 project. Mathy Construction is the primary contractor, PCI and Boulder have some concrete work. They are on schedule to start next week on the deck overlays on T-25. Started to notify some of the road users. Riherd will try to get something on the radio to notify the public of the upcoming road closures. Riherd shared information regarding a pavement marking project for centerlines throughout the county and edge lining for primarily south of Highway 3. Bids were a range of prices and Kam Line Highway Markings was selected. The goal is to get back to a road lining schedule being half and half. 2 trucks have been ordered to stay ahead of the tariffs, and they are working on a DARA grant to help with part of the purchase of Chassis related to Volkswagen emissions settlement several years ago.

Motioned by Dralle, second by Barnett to approve claims. All ayes. Motion carried.

Butler County claims paid March 1 through March 31, 2025.

ACCESS SYSTEMS LEASING	OFC SUP- CC/EQUIP CONT- IT	\$3,375.79
ACCESS SYSTEMS	SOFTWARE SUP; LICENSING- IT	\$18,477.00
ACES	EQUIP; LICENSING- IT	\$3,513.00
AGILITY RECOVERY SOLUTIONS	DISASTER RCVRY- IT	\$509.25
AGVANTAGE FS	FUEL-SR; MAINT-CC	\$17,843.02
AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL	WLDG SUP-SR	\$1,176.36
ALLIANT ENERGY	UTIL-SR/CC	\$133.09
ALLISON HARDWARE	SUP; MISC SUP-SR/ MAINT- CTHSE/ OFC SUP- DHS	\$149.49
ALLISON, CITY OF	UTIL-SR; JAIL; CTHSE; DHS; PH	\$431.26

		4
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES	OFC SUP- DHS	\$172.99
ANDERSON, JOY	PEO- ELCTN	\$96.00
ANSER IOWA BARTH, CAROL	EQUIP CONT- PH PEO- ELCTN	\$96.00 \$108.00
BLACK HAWK RENTAL	MAINT- CC	\$34.09
BLACK HILLS ENERGY	UTIL-SR	\$268.78
BRIGHTREE HOME HEALTH & HOSPICE LLC	EQUIP CONT- PH	\$3,990.05
PHONESO OA PR		
BUSINESS CARD	PHYSICALS;OFC SUP;MED SUP-PH/ SFTY SVCS- EMA	\$331.03
BUTLER BREMER COMMUNICATIONS	IN	\$168.30
BUTLER COUNTY ENGINEER	CAR EXP- EMS;CTHSE;SHF INVG;SHF ADMIN;UNIF PTRL;CONT	\$3,519.48
	LAW	
BUTLER COUNTY FAIR BOARD	MISC- VA	\$120.00
BUTLER COUNTY PUBLIC	MED EXMN	\$170.00
BUTLER COUNTY R.E.C.	UTIL- CC	\$334.63
BUTLER COUNTY REC	UTIL/LGTG-SR	\$770.69
BUTLER COUNTY SHERIFF	CT COSTS	\$220.90
BUTLER COUNTY SOLID CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOC.	DISP FEE- MAR2025;SR PROF SERV-SR	\$23,163.81 \$11,204.25
CAMPBELL INSURANCE GROUP, INC.	COMM FEE- CTHSE- FY2025	\$4,837.13
CAPITAL ONE	OFC SUP;PRGM SUP- CC	\$86.97
CARR, GLORIA	MLGE; OFC SUP- COMM COOR	\$225.50
CDW-G	EQUIP- IT	\$462.42
CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING	SUP- JNTR	\$901.00
CERTIFIED POWER, INC.	RPR-SR	\$1,868.57
CINTAS CORPORATION	SUP-SR	\$94.29
CLARKSVILLE LUMBER CO	MAINT- CC UTIL-SR	\$222.41 \$28.45
CLARKSVILLE, CITY OF COLUMN SOFTWARE	PUB-SR	\$26.45 \$125.76
COOPER MOTORS INC.	CAR EXP- EMS	\$704.25
CORDES, WILLIAM	UTIL-PH	\$600.00
COST ADVISORY SERVICES, INC.	PROF FEES- FY26	\$4,450.00
CRUMLEY, MARGARET	PEO- ELCTN	\$108.00
DEWITT, CINDY	MLGE- PH	\$423.20
DIAMOND MOWERS, INC	PRTS-SR	\$942.00
DRALLE, WAYNE DUMONT TELEPHONE COMPANY	WELL SHOCKING-EH	\$400.00
EDDY, ROBERT	TELE-SR;DHS/INTERNET-IT MLGE- SUPV	\$957.45 \$238.05
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES	FEE;REG;SUP;MISC	\$1,827.37
	EXP;TOOLS;UNLDED-SR	Ŧ ·,···
ELLIOT, JENNIFER	BD MBR EXP- CC	\$100.00
EMS LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER	SCH OF INSTR- EMS	\$110.50
FASTENAL COMPANY	MISC SUP/BLTS/SFTY-SR	\$739.86
FEHLBERG, AMY	RFD-PRM	\$867.93
FENNEMAN FABRICATION FOSTER, AMBER	MAINT- CC MLGE- PH	\$182.00 \$888.38
GALLS	UNIF- SHF	\$287.01
GILLEN, MACKENZIE	MLGE- PH	\$448.50
GRAINGER	MNR EQUIP- CTHSE	\$263.36
GRASER, CHRISTINE	PEO- ELCTN	\$165.00
GREENE RECORDER, THE	BD PROC- SUPV/ PUB NOT- ELCNTS;CTHSE	\$855.89
GREENE, CITY OF	UTIL-SR; CC	\$95.03
HARKEN LUMBER	LMBR-SR	\$195.28
HARRIS, DALE	WELL SHOCKING- EH	\$400.00
HEEREN, KATHY HEMANN, NANCY	MLGE- PH MLGE- PH	\$16.10 \$20.70
HY-VEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE, HY-VEE	BD & CARE- JAIL	\$283.53
PHARMACY #1863		
IACVS ICEA SERVICE BUREAU	SCH OF INSTR-VA	\$75.00
ICEOO DISTRICT II	GRNT WRTG-SR REG-SR	\$1,271.43 \$40.00
INRCOG	HAZMAT- CTHSE	\$6,140.00
INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF UPPER IOWA	BTRYS-SR	\$843.75
IOWA COMMUNITIES	ICAP- CONS	\$356.00
IOWA COUNTY ATTORNEYS ASSOC	DUES- ATTY	\$475.00
IOWA DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS,	MAINT- DHS; CTHSE	\$350.00
APPEALS & LICENSING IOWA DOT	PRTS; REG-SR	\$873.16
IOWA ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ASOC, ATTN:	SCH OF INSTR- EH	\$65.00
ADAM HAHN	MISC SHE	\$400.00
IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES	MISC- SHF OFC SUP- TREAS- AUTO;TAX/ BD	\$100.00 \$362.00
	MBR EXP- CC	Ψ002.00
IOWA REGIONAL UTILITIES ASSOC.	UTIL-SR	\$33.91
ISAC	SCH OF INSTR- SUPV;ELCTNS	\$470.00
ISACA	DUES- AUD	\$250.00
J & S GROCERY JACOBS, JANICE	BD & CARE- JAIL SCH OF INSTR- REC	\$102.96 \$353.47
JEPSEN JR, PAUL	PEO- ELCTN	\$353.47 \$190.30
JERRY ROLING MOTORS INC.	CAR EXP- SHF	\$487.70
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL	FLTR; TOOLS-SR UNIF; MAINT- CC	\$1,222.01
JOHNSON, CINDY	SUP-SR	\$72.00

KEITH MURPHY TRUST	WELL SHOCKING- EH	\$400.00
KLMJ FM	BD MBR EXP- CC	\$495.00
KLUITER AUTO REPAIR LLC	MAINT- CC/ CAR EXP- SHF	\$192.86
KNAPP, JAYNE	PEO- ELCTN	\$150.65
LANDERS, NICK	WELL PLUGGING- EH	\$700.00
LINCOLN SAVINGS BANK	SW-HSA- M. RAMKER	\$300.00
LJP WASTE SOLUTIONS	DISP FEE- JAIL	\$278.50
LUECKE, BRIANNA	BD & CARE- JAIL	\$99.96
MAIL SERVICES, LLC	OFC SUP-TREAS/ PSTG-CTHSE	\$765.76
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC	MED SUP- PH	\$514.10
MENARDS - CEDAR FALLS	MAINT; UPGRADES- CC	\$608.74
MENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT	SUP-SR	\$323.42
MENKEN, REID	DARE	\$302.75
MERCYONE WAVERLY	MED EXMN	\$65.00
MID AMERICAN ENERGY	UTIL- CC; CTHSE; PH; DHS; JAIL;	\$9,846.92
	SR; SIREN	
MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING #	BD PROC- SUPV/ PUB NOT- CTHSE/	\$747.74
	MISC- AUD	
MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP.	PUBL- ELCTNS/ TOB PREV/MISC-	\$502.84
	SHF/ PUBL- VA	
MILLER TRUE VALUE HARDWARE	MAINT- CC	\$34.02
		•
MITTELSTADT, BAILEY	MLGE- PH	\$600.30
MOOTY-DEPRIEST, EVA	SUP- JNTR	\$21.39
MORTON, ROBIN	PEO- ELCTN	\$60.00
MORT'S PLUMBING & HEATING	MAINT- CTHSE	\$1,285.14
NAPA AUTO PARTS (GREENE)	MAINT- CC	\$114.35
NAPA AUTO PARTS (P'BURG)	TIRE SUP; PRTS; SUP-SR	\$94.20
NELSON & TOENJES	CT-COSTS	\$220.40
NELSON SEPTIC SERVICES LLC	SUP-SR	\$135.00
NEVENHOVEN, MICHAEL	SFTY-SR	\$213.93
OFFICE CONCEPTS	MNR EQUIP- DHS	\$1,656.32
OFFICE DEPOT INC., ACCOUNT NUMBER 28533630	OFC SUP- TREAS- AUTO/TAX	\$112.10
OFFICE EXPRESS	OFC SUP- DHS	\$252.42
OTTUMWA PRINTING	MNR EQUIP- REC	\$490.81
OVERHEAD DOOR CO.	RPR-SR	\$203.00
PARKERSBURG, CITY OF	UTIL-SR	\$34.00
PITNEY BOWES INC.	PSTG- DHS	\$3,000.00
POWERPLAN	FLTRS;PRTS;SUP-SR	\$2,231.75
POWERS, KARA	MLGE- PH	\$345.58
QUALITY STRIPING, INC.	PVMT MRKG-SR	\$1,199.85
RICOH USA, INC	EQUIP CONT- DHS	\$49.96
RILEYS INC.	OFC SUP- CTHSE; COMM COORD;	\$698.80
	OFC SUP	•
RUCH, CHERRIE	MISC EXP-SR	\$61.89
RYAN EXTERMINATING INC.	PEST CNTRL- CTHSE/ UTIL- PH	\$125.88
SCHIPPER, DAVID	SFTY-SR	\$115.96
SCHRAGE, BECKY	PEO- ELCTN	\$60.00
SCHUMACHER ELEV. CO.	MAINT- CTHSE; DHS	\$1,037.43
SECRETARY OF STATE	OFC SUP-TREAS	\$60.00
SHANDA SHOP, THE	OFC SUP- EMS	\$287.00
SHELL ROCK, CITY OF	ASPHLT; UTIL-SR	\$140,931.14
SMITH, KENDALL	SFTY-SR	\$99.99
STATE ELECTION ADMINISTRATORS	2025 DUES- ELCTNS	\$200.00
TRAINING STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY	WATER TESTING- EH	\$343.50
STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER'S OFFICE	AUTOPSY	\$3,947.00
STERICYCLE INC	MISC- DHS; CTHSE	\$136.49
STIRLING, SUSAN	FEB2025	\$238.05
SUBSTRATA	SOIL STAB ENZ-SR	\$24,748.00
SWENSON, PRESTON	ARPA- GOVMT SERVICES	\$0.00
TAYLOR PHYSICAL THERAPY	CONT SVCS- PH	\$4,160.00
T-MOBILE	TELE- SHF;PH;IT;SR	\$2,746.28
TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES	PRTS-SR	\$2,062.44
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC	SOFTWARE SUP- IT	\$104,693.75
US CELLULAR	TELE- SHF;CC;SR;EH	\$505.35
VISA- IOWA STATE BANK	OFC SUP- AUD/ TELE- CTHSE/ MNR	\$3,839.43
	EQUIP; OFC SUP; MED SUP- EMS/	ψο,σσσσ
	SCH OF INSTR; BD MBR	
	EXP;MAINT- CC	
VISA-	OFC SUP- IT	\$58.84
W, THE	DARE- SHF ADMIN	\$300.00
WERTJES UNIFORMS	UNIF- SHF	\$160.00
WINDSTREAM	TELE- PH	\$18.17
WUBBENA, SUZANNE	PEO- ELCTN	\$138.00
ZIEGLER INC.	PRTS-SR	\$4,596.53

Board acknowledged receipt of Manure Management Plan Short Form Annual Updates for Jaart LLC 2 #58817, Mutschler 1 Finisher Farm #68443, Dralle Site #58148, Leon Finisher #67162

Motioned by Dralle, second by Barnett to adjourn the regular meeting at 09:15 A.M. to April 8, 2025, at 9:00 A.M. All ayes. Motion carried.

The above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the minutes and proceedings of a regular adjourned meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Butler County, Iowa on April 01, 2025.

Attest: Leslie Groen, Butler County Auditor

Rusty Eddy, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors